502531103 10/14/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2576387

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EXXONMOBIL RESEARCH AND ENGINEERING COMPANY	10/02/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EXXONMOBIL CHEMICAL PATENTS INC.	
Street Address:	13501 KATY FREEWAY	
City:	HOUSTON	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77079	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	8329795	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(281)834-0525 Fax Number: Phone: 2818345675

Email: dorothy.m.krchnak@exxonmobil.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: **EXXONMOBIL CHEMICAL COMPANY**

Address Line 1: P. O. BOX 2149

Address Line 4: **BAYTOWN, TEXAS 77522-2149**

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2009EM046/2 US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CATHERINE L. BELL
Signature:	/Catherine L. Bell/
Date:	10/14/2013

Total Attachments: 1

502531103

source=2009EM046-2-US-Assignment-EMREtoEMCC#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 031398 FRAME: 0583

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, ExxonMobil Research and Engineering Company, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, hereby assigns to ExxonMobil Chemical Patents, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, an undivided one hundred percent (100%) interest in and to the following United States Patent:

Family: Asset 2009EM046

Country/Status	Application No./Patent No.	Application Date	<u>Title</u>
US/Granted	8329795	July 6, 2010	Oil Based Polyols or Diacids Esterified
~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~	Game Can	2013 O' 2012	with Oxo-Acids or Oxo-Alcohols for
			Producing Plasticizers

ExxonMobil Research and Engineering Company

Assistant Secretary

Date: October 2, 2013

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed by the above

RECORDED: 10/14/2013

PATENT

REEL: 031398 FRAME: 0584